
WP1: Project Management

Pablo Lopez (CERN)

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

https://indico.cern.ch/e/radnext-2024

1RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

https://indico.cern.ch/e/radnext-2024


Outline

• Recent approval and signature of the Grant Agreement Amendment

• 12-month project extension

• Inclusion of HPTC in the Consortium

• Reallocation of TA activities as previously voted by the PCB and related financial changes

• WP3 change of leading institute and related financial changes as previously voted by the PCB

• Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

• Technical report

• Technical report additional input on EC Portal

• Financial report

2RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024



Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

Content of the amendment:

• 12-month project extension request to the EU → RADNEXT will continue up to 

month 60 (31 May 2026) for WP1, WP2, WP3, WP9, WP10

• Addition of HollandPTC (HPTC) to the consortium as from 15 February 2024

• Change of reporting periods → The 3rd and last reporting period now covers month 

37 to 60 (1 June 2024 to 31 May 2026)

• Change of Annex 1 (description of the action)

• Change of Annex 2 (estimated budget)

The request has been approved and the signature finalised on 22 May 2024. Link 

to report on EDMS

3RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

https://edms.cern.ch/document/3095193/1
https://edms.cern.ch/document/3095193/1


Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

4

Main updates on Annex 1:

• WP1, WP2, WP3, WP9 and WP10 end date postponed from Month 48 to Month 60

• D2.4, D2.5, D3.2, D3.3, D9.1, D9.2, D10.1, D10.2 due date postponed from Month 48 to Month 60

• Redistribution of beamtime under WP9 and WP10 as follow:

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024



Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

5

Main updates on Annex 2:

• Financial changes (related to WP3, WP9, or WP10) for the following beneficiaries:

1. CERN, 5. TRIUMF, 6. PSI, 10. HZDR, 11. Fraunhofer, 12. PTB, 14. CLPU,

30. UMCG, 31. UU, 33. HPTC

• Please refer to the latest Annex 2.

If you need detailed budget table with breakdown per WP for your institute, please contact 

cloe.levointurier-vajda@cern.ch 

RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

mailto:cloe.levointurier-vajda@cern.ch


Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment

6RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024



Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

Period 2 (1 December 2022 to 31 May 2024) Technical report timeline:

7RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

→ A P2 review meeting (with EU Project Officer and external expert reviewer) is scheduled on 
23.08.2024: we cannot afford much delay in the submission.



Technical reporting: additional inputs on EC Portal

Infrastructure inputs

• Number of TAs provided during the period [at Facility level and with WP3 Leader]

• Information about Users accessing the facility during the period [at Facility level and 

with WP3 Leader]

Other data, if needed to be updated

• Summary for publication [WP1]

• Critical implementation risks and mitigation actions [at WP level]

• Dissemination and exploitation of results [WP2]

• Gender [at Beneficiary level]

8PCB Meeting #5 – 15 February 2024



Technical reporting: deadlines for additional inputs on EC 

Portal

Infrastructure inputs timeline:

• Late April / Early May 2024: Infrastructures inputs template sent to Facility 

Coordinators by RADNEXT PMO

• June, 15th: Deadline for Facility Coordinators to send the Infrastructures inputs to 

PMO, for review

• June, 28th: Questions/Clarifications between Facility Coordinators and PMO, if 

needed

• July, 7th: Final inputs available for entry on the EC Portal

Other data timeline:

• Late April / Early May 2024: Request sent by RADNEXT PMO

• June, 15th: Inputs available for entry on the EC Portal

9PCB Meeting #5 – 15 February 2024



Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline

Period 2 Financial report timeline (at Beneficiary level - Financial contacts):

10PCB Meeting #6 – 11 June 2024

• IRUS & Justification for deviations

from the estimated full costs budget

→ For internal reporting, to the 

Consortium only

By June, 15th

• Financial Statement & Use of resources

• Justification for deviations from Annex 2

→ For official reporting, to the EU.

By June, 30th

NB: Justifications for deviations from Annex 2 will be included

in the relevant section of the Technical Report

→ A P2 review meeting (with EU Project Officer and external expert reviewer) is scheduled on 
23.08.2024: we cannot afford much delay in the submission.



Thanks for your attention! 

11RADNEXT 3rd Annual Meeting – 10-11 June 2024

Image Source: CERN


	Slide 1: WP1: Project Management
	Slide 2: Outline
	Slide 3: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 4: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 5: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 6: Recent approval of the Grant Agreement amendment
	Slide 7: Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline
	Slide 8: Technical reporting: additional inputs on EC Portal
	Slide 9: Technical reporting: deadlines for additional inputs on EC Portal
	Slide 10: Reminder of RADNEXT P2 reporting timeline
	Slide 11: Thanks for your attention! 

